
Ranking Nation  Team
penalties

Total weight
(g)

Best weight
of Pair (g)

Big fish
(g)

Total fish
(nr.)

Pair
penalties

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

England

Croatia

Serbia

France

Romania

Spain

Israel

Belgium

Russia

Kazakhstan

Italy

Lithuania

Ukraine

Austria

Slovenia

Bulgaria

United-States

Netherlands

Hungary

South-Africa

Latvia

FYRO Macedonia

Portugal

Bosnia Herzegovina

9

11

14

17

25

29

34

34

35

35

36

37½

41

42

43

43

44

46

50½

52

52½

53½

56

60

352,885

337,245

266,075

290,560

339,875

132,850

128,315

68,435

62,675

61,625

165,640

88,965

73,425

160,885

47,025

40,765

149,730

120,005

37,805

30,080

19,975

19,095

17,520

9,815

190,575

143,720

130,135

140,600

278,555

79,100

105,255

40,075

29,580

34,640

155,465

60,955

49,000

160,885

29,245

22,840

149,730

120,005

37,805

30,080

19,975

19,095

17,520

9,815

19,910.0

17,430.0

17,000.0

14,630.0

16,670.0

20,070.0

11,480.0

16,900.0

11,450.0

10,540.0

11,620.0

13,270.0

14,070.0

14,455.0

14,725.0

11,780.0

13,160.0

10,450.0

16,425.0

9,535.0

13,840.0

7,425.0

8,590.0

5,590.0

31

37

27

32

37

15

17

7

7

7

23

10

8

23

5

4

18

17

3

5

2

3

3

2

1 - 4 - 4

3 - 3 - 5

2 - 2 -10

1 - 7 - 9

1 - 9 -15

5 -11 -13

8 -12 -14

5 -11 -18

7 -13 -15

6 -12 -17

3 -13 -20

6 - 9 -22½

7 -14 -20

2 -20 -20

8 -15 -20

10 -14 -19

4 -20 -20

6 -20 -20

8 -20 -22½

12 -20 -20

10 -20 -22½

11 -20 -22½

16 -20 -20

20 -20 -20

TEAM  RANKING
Organization Spanish Federation 

Caspe lake 

17 Carpfishing World Championship 2015

Date 10-10-2015

Time 09:50:36 President of Jury



Ranking Pair Nation  Penalties Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Sector Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

(A)
Pripon Mihai Emilian
Dragan Bogdan

(B)
Bygrave Alexei
Charrington Harry

(C)
Renna Mickael
Potiquet Frédéric

(B)
Radlingmaier Stefan
Hirschbauer Thomas

(A)
Tasovac Mrgud
Bojanic Bojan

(C)
Josic Marko
Mudrinski Radoslav

(B)
Crosato Alessandro
De Bortoli Ivano

(A)
Banaj Dalibor
Jakopcevic Hrvoje

(C)
Brenc Ivan
Hohoš Martin

(B)
Burza Henryk
Glazewski Eric

(A)
Flowers Billy
Londors Jamie

(C)
Holmes Chris
Bartlett Mark

(B)
Beloševic Marko
Saric Hrvoje

(A)
Diaz Baeza Luis Fernando
Sanchez Garci Daniel

(C)
De Ridder Kevin
Tilman Laurent

(B)
Woltman Minardus
Verhofstad Ferry

(A)
Barkauskas Justas
Pupelis Remigijus

(C)
Blohin Andrey
Kim Yevgeniy

Romania

England

France

Austria

Serbia

Serbia

Italy

Croatia

Croatia

United-States

England

England

Croatia

Spain

Belgium

Netherlands

Lithuania

Kazakhstan

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

6

278,555

190,575

140,600

160,885

130,135

83,335

155,465

112,545

80,980

149,730

88,730

73,580

143,720

79,100

40,075

120,005

60,955

34,640

16,670

15,825

14,630

14,455

17,000

14,575

11,620

17,430

16,380

13,160

19,910

14,155

15,330

20,070

14,265

10,450

13,270

9,805

29

18

14

23

12

8

22

12

9

18

7

6

16

8

5

17

6

4

A

B

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

24

1

22

13

5

12

6

19

10

12

8

16

4

17

7

14

6

24

PAIR  RANKING

Organization Spanish Federation 

Caspe lake 

17 Carpfishing World Championship 2015

Date 10-10-2015

Time 09:49:57 President of Jury



Ranking Pair Nation  Penalties Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Sector Peg
(nr.)

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

(B)
Farge Mathieu
Neyrat Mathieu

(A)
Targonskyi Dmytro
Treskot Taras

(C)
Chaika Igor
Smirnova Anna

(B)
Bunin Boris
Glatman Alexander

(A)
Kovács Zoltan
Szigetfalvi Andras

(C)
Djuricin Dragan
Crnkovic Marino

(B)
Barbu Marius
Vasile Ivan

(A)
Renaud Oliver
Bernier Norbert

(C)
Simukonis Augustas
Andziuleviciu Vilmantas

(B)
Koncar Milorad
Petrovic Dobrica

(A)
Petrov Plamen
Simeonov Boyan

(C)
Necepurenko Vitalijs
Gaspuitis Gatis

(B)
Cid Murillo Enrique
Carrasquilla Arturo

(C)
Naumoski Daniel
Radevski Ilija

(A)
Van Rysseghem Frederic
Gilbart Christian

(B)
Louwies Loutjie
Foxcroft Gilbert

(C)
Lukmanov Victor
Lukmanov Vladimir

(A)
Karaskov Viktor
Son Maxim

France

Ukraine

Russia

Israel

Hungary

Slovenia

Romania

France

Lithuania

Serbia

Bulgaria

Latvia

Spain

FYRO Macedonia

Belgium

South-Africa

Israel

Kazakhstan

7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

10

10

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

115,655

49,000

29,580

105,255

37,805

29,245

54,985

34,305

28,010

52,605

22,840

19,975

40,990

19,095

16,900

30,080

15,275

10,540

14,295

14,070

11,450

11,480

16,425

14,725

10,850

10,820

9,925

11,980

11,780

13,840

11,310

7,425

16,900

9,535

8,185

10,540

13

5

3

14

3

3

7

5

4

7

2

2

5

3

1

5

2

1

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

C

A

B

C

A

2

2

14

24

1

1

9

12

23

16

16

2

21

13

15

23

5

10

PAIR  RANKING

Organization Spanish Federation 

Caspe lake 

17 Carpfishing World Championship 2015

Date 10-10-2015

Time 09:49:57 President of Jury



Ranking Pair Nation  Penalties Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Sector Peg
(nr.)

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

51

51

51

(B)
Grischuk Alexander
Eremin Alexander

(C)
Leal Campeon Miguel A.
Molla Ruiz Juan

(A)
Linari Alessandro
Prandin Marco

(B)
Mykolyuk Igor
Dolynych Ihor

(A)
Dmitrovich Gleb
Haikin Gennady

(C)
Gospodinov Martin
Chorbadzhiysk Vasil

(B)
Banfic Dani
Pos Aleksander

(A)
Prokopyev Aliftin
Kislitca Sergei

(C)
Clampa Gheorghe
Tudor Cosmin

(B)
Marmelo Hugo
Cardoso Carlos

(B)
Barayev Sabirzhan
Lipinskiy Sergey

(B)
Berckmans Michael
Collin Gregory

(B)
Marashev George
Peevsky Stephan

(B)
Miljkovic Dino
Kadic Ibrahim

(C)
Brkic Arif
Davorovic Mustafa

(A)
Kovacevic Avdo
Ibrisevic Tarik

(A)
Redzic Ibro
Orlic Branislav

(C)
Seebacher Martin
Kelemen Bernard

Russia

Spain

Italy

Ukraine

Israel

Bulgaria

Slovenia

Russia

Romania

Portugal

Kazakhstan

Belgium

Bulgaria

Bosnia Herzegovina

Bosnia Herzegovina

Bosnia Herzegovina

Slovenia

Austria

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

16

17

18

19

20

20

20

20

20

26,065

12,760

10,175

24,425

7,785

6,865

17,780

7,030

6,335

17,520

16,445

11,460

11,060

9,815

0

0

0

0

9,720

6,550

10,175

10,370

7,785

6,865

11,690

7,030

6,335

8,590

9,550

11,460

11,060

5,590

0

0

0

0

3

2

1

3

1

1

2

1

1

3

2

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

B

C

A

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

B

B

B

B

C

A

A

C

8

8

23

10

11

20

17

22

17

7

5

11

3

19

11

3

9

19

PAIR  RANKING

Organization Spanish Federation 
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17 Carpfishing World Championship 2015
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Time 09:49:57 President of Jury



Ranking Pair Nation  Penalties Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Sector Peg
(nr.)

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

69

69

69

69

(A)
Olehno Jurija
Ainars Barons

(C)
Fanucchi Riccardo
Succi Massimo

(C)
Alves Rui
Pereira Sergio

(A)
Nunes Carlos
Francisco António

(A)
Simjanovski Goce
Mishevski Filip

(C)
Lehrer Sean
West Billy

(C)
Bodó Ferenc
Szirmai Tibor

(A)
Wu Hans
Muster René

(C)
Molendyk Wim
Molendyk Peter

(A)
Nyland Dennis
Wender Bjorn

(C)
Delport Ferdi
Kotze Robert

(A)
Schoeman Carel
Richards Willie

(A)
Aciu Mihai
Bucur Bogdan

(C)
Lipskyi Oleksandr
Shykhotarov Damir

(B)
Grigaitis Darius
Staskus Mantas

(B)
Kostov Vasil
Stojchikj Predrag

(B)
Jurgelevics Igors
Bogdans Kaspars

(B)
Nagy Zoltan
Roskó Péter

Latvia

Italy

Portugal

Portugal

FYRO Macedonia

United-States

Hungary

Austria

Netherlands

Netherlands

South-Africa

South-Africa

United-States

Ukraine

Lithuania

FYRO Macedonia

Latvia

Hungary

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

22½

22½

22½

22½

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

A

C

C

A

A

C

C

A

C

A

C

A

A

C

B

B

B

B

14

15

21

18

7

4

9

4

6

20

3

13

21

18

15

20

22

18

PAIR  RANKING

Organization Spanish Federation 
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17 Carpfishing World Championship 2015

Date 10-10-2015

Time 09:49:57 President of Jury



Ranking Pair Nation  Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(A)
Pripon Mihai Emilian
Dragan Bogdan

(A)
Tasovac Mrgud
Bojanic Bojan

(A)
Banaj Dalibor
Jakopcevic Hrvoje

(A)
Flowers Billy
Londors Jamie

(A)
Diaz Baeza Luis Fernando
Sanchez Garci Daniel

(A)
Barkauskas Justas
Pupelis Remigijus

(A)
Targonskyi Dmytro
Treskot Taras

(A)
Kovács Zoltan
Szigetfalvi Andras

(A)
Renaud Oliver
Bernier Norbert

(A)
Petrov Plamen
Simeonov Boyan

(A)
Van Rysseghem Frederic
Gilbart Christian

(A)
Karaskov Viktor
Son Maxim

Romania

Serbia

Croatia

England

Spain

Lithuania

Ukraine

Hungary

France

Bulgaria

Belgium

Kazakhstan

278,555

130,135

112,545

88,730

79,100

60,955

49,000

37,805

34,305

22,840

16,900

10,540

(16,670)

(17,000)

(17,430)

(19,910)

(20,070)

(13,270)

(14,070)

(16,425)

(10,820)

(11,780)

(16,900)

(10,540)

29

12

12

7

8

6

5

3

5

2

1

1

24

5

19

8

17

6

2

1

12

16

15

10

Sector A
Organization Spanish Federation

 

Caspe lake

 17 Carpfishing World Championship 2015

Date 10-10-2015

Time 09:47:59 President of Jury



Ranking Pair Nation  Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

13

14

15

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

(A)
Linari Alessandro
Prandin Marco

(A)
Dmitrovich Gleb
Haikin Gennady

(A)
Prokopyev Aliftin
Kislitca Sergei

(A)
Wu Hans
Muster René

(A)
Simjanovski Goce
Mishevski Filip

(A)
Nunes Carlos
Francisco António

(A)
Kovacevic Avdo
Ibrisevic Tarik

(A)
Nyland Dennis
Wender Bjorn

(A)
Aciu Mihai
Bucur Bogdan

(A)
Schoeman Carel
Richards Willie

(A)
Olehno Jurija
Ainars Barons

(A)
Redzic Ibro
Orlic Branislav

Italy

Israel

Russia

Austria

FYRO Macedonia

Portugal

Bosnia Herzegovina

Netherlands

United-States

South-Africa

Latvia

Slovenia

10,175

7,785

7,030

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

(10,175)

(7,785)

(7,030)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

23

11

22

4

7

18

3

20

21

13

14

9

Sector A
Organization Spanish Federation
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Time 09:47:59 President of Jury



Ranking Pair Nation  Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(B)
Bygrave Alexei
Charrington Harry

(B)
Radlingmaier Stefan
Hirschbauer Thomas

(B)
Crosato Alessandro
De Bortoli Ivano

(B)
Burza Henryk
Glazewski Eric

(B)
Beloševic Marko
Saric Hrvoje

(B)
Woltman Minardus
Verhofstad Ferry

(B)
Farge Mathieu
Neyrat Mathieu

(B)
Bunin Boris
Glatman Alexander

(B)
Barbu Marius
Vasile Ivan

(B)
Koncar Milorad
Petrovic Dobrica

(B)
Cid Murillo Enrique
Carrasquilla Arturo

(B)
Louwies Loutjie
Foxcroft Gilbert

England

Austria

Italy

United-States

Croatia

Netherlands

France

Israel

Romania

Serbia

Spain

South-Africa

190,575

160,885

155,465

149,730

143,720

120,005

115,655

105,255

54,985

52,605

40,990

30,080

(15,825)

(14,455)

(11,620)

(13,160)

(15,330)

(10,450)

(14,295)

(11,480)

(10,850)

(11,980)

(11,310)

(9,535)

18

23

22

18

16

17

13

14

7

7

5

5

1

13

6

12

4

14

2

24

9

16

21

23

Sector B
Organization Spanish Federation

 

Caspe lake

 17 Carpfishing World Championship 2015
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Ranking Pair Nation  Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22.5

22.5

22.5

22.5

(B)
Grischuk Alexander
Eremin Alexander

(B)
Mykolyuk Igor
Dolynych Ihor

(B)
Banfic Dani
Pos Aleksander

(B)
Marmelo Hugo
Cardoso Carlos

(B)
Barayev Sabirzhan
Lipinskiy Sergey

(B)
Berckmans Michael
Collin Gregory

(B)
Marashev George
Peevsky Stephan

(B)
Miljkovic Dino
Kadic Ibrahim

(B)
Nagy Zoltan
Roskó Péter

(B)
Jurgelevics Igors
Bogdans Kaspars

(B)
Grigaitis Darius
Staskus Mantas

(B)
Kostov Vasil
Stojchikj Predrag

Russia

Ukraine

Slovenia

Portugal

Kazakhstan

Belgium

Bulgaria

Bosnia Herzegovina

Hungary

Latvia

Lithuania

FYRO Macedonia

26,065

24,425

17,780

17,520

16,445

11,460

11,060

9,815

0

0

0

0

(9,720)

(10,370)

(11,690)

(8,590)

(9,550)

(11,460)

(11,060)

(5,590)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

3

3

2

3

2

1

1

2

0

0

0

0

8

10

17

7

5

11

3

19

18

22

15

20
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Organization Spanish Federation
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Ranking Pair Nation  Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(C)
Renna Mickael
Potiquet Frédéric

(C)
Josic Marko
Mudrinski Radoslav

(C)
Brenc Ivan
Hohoš Martin

(C)
Holmes Chris
Bartlett Mark

(C)
De Ridder Kevin
Tilman Laurent

(C)
Blohin Andrey
Kim Yevgeniy

(C)
Chaika Igor
Smirnova Anna

(C)
Djuricin Dragan
Crnkovic Marino

(C)
Simukonis Augustas
Andziuleviciu Vilmantas

(C)
Necepurenko Vitalijs
Gaspuitis Gatis

(C)
Naumoski Daniel
Radevski Ilija

(C)
Lukmanov Victor
Lukmanov Vladimir

France

Serbia

Croatia

England

Belgium

Kazakhstan

Russia

Slovenia

Lithuania

Latvia

FYRO Macedonia

Israel

140,600

83,335

80,980

73,580

40,075

34,640

29,580

29,245

28,010

19,975

19,095

15,275

(14,630)

(14,575)

(16,380)

(14,155)

(14,265)

(9,805)

(11,450)

(14,725)

(9,925)

(13,840)

(7,425)

(8,185)

14

8

9

6

5

4

3

3

4

2

3

2

22

12

10

16

7

24

14

1

23

2

13

5

Sector C
Organization Spanish Federation

 

Caspe lake
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Date 10-10-2015

Time 09:34:04 President of Jury



Ranking Pair Nation  Weight
(g)

Big fish
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

13

14

15

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

(C)
Leal Campeon Miguel A.
Molla Ruiz Juan

(C)
Gospodinov Martin
Chorbadzhiysk Vasil

(C)
Clampa Gheorghe
Tudor Cosmin

(C)
Molendyk Wim
Molendyk Peter

(C)
Brkic Arif
Davorovic Mustafa

(C)
Lipskyi Oleksandr
Shykhotarov Damir

(C)
Seebacher Martin
Kelemen Bernard

(C)
Lehrer Sean
West Billy

(C)
Alves Rui
Pereira Sergio

(C)
Delport Ferdi
Kotze Robert

(C)
Bodó Ferenc
Szirmai Tibor

(C)
Fanucchi Riccardo
Succi Massimo

Spain

Bulgaria

Romania

Netherlands

Bosnia Herzegovina

Ukraine

Austria

United-States

Portugal

South-Africa

Hungary

Italy

12,760

6,865

6,335

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

(6,550)

(6,865)

(6,335)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

20

17

6

11

18

19

4

21

3

9

15
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Organization Spanish Federation
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